

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30270/2008

ASSISTANT COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAM CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is reported that sole respondent has been served.

There is no representation, however, file counter  
affidavit, if any, within three weeks from today.

List again on 5.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar