

À

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20120/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2013 in SBC No.95/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ASS. COMM. WORKS CONT. & LE.TAX BIKANER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RUGHARAM BHANWARLAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20236 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20360 of 2013

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be tagged with SLP (C) 6481/2008.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|