

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application For Condonation Of Delay In Re-filing The SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © CC NO. 8413 OF 2014

Assistant Commissioner, Works Contract &
Leasing Tax, Bikaner

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Subh Laxmi Construction Company.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgement and Order dated 19th February, 2013 of the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B. Civil (Sales Tax) Revision No. 277 of 2007. There is delay of 280 days in re-filing the SLP.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
29, Lawyer's Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR