

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
No(s). 8308/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2013  
in SBCRP No. 279/2007 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at  
Jodhpur)

ASSTT. COMM., WORKS CONTRACT & LEASING TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUBH LAXMI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in depositing cost and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015

This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2014 - Application for delay in depositing costs  
of Rs.500/- is condoned.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.01.21  
16:47:28 IST  
Reason: