

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19508/2014

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, WORKS CONTRACT & LEASING TAX, RAJASTHAN
Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MUKESH GOYAL

Respondent(s)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 19509/2014
SLP(C) No. 19510/2014
SLP(C) No. 19511/2014
SLP(C) No. 19513/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19508/2014

The office report is that the sole respondent has died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No.19509/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the

petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.19510/2014 & SLP(C) No.19511/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in both the matters shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 15.10.2015.

SLP(C) No.19513/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB