

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4965 OF 2008

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.NARESH CHAND DIWEDI ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.545 OF 2009

ASST. COMMISSIONER ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.RAGHUVVEER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4360 OF 2009

ASST. COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.DHARAM CHAND JAIN ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5452 OF 2013

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, SRIGANGANAGAR... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.LEELADHAR DEVKINANDAN, SRIGANGANAGAR.. RESPONDENT(S)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.09.03
13:32:00 IST
Reason:

WITH

2

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5978 OF 2013

ASST.COMM.WORKS CONT.&LE.TAX, BIKANER ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.RAGHURAM BHANWARLAL ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5979 OF 2013

ASST.COMM.WORKS CONT.&LES.TAX, BIKANER... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.SHRI RAM & CO. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5980 OF 2013

ASST.COMM.WORKS CONTRACT & LEASING TAX... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.SHRI RAM & CO. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7862 OF 2013

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.E.C.S.B. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

3

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9144 OF 2013

COMML.TAXES OFFICER C.A. SRI GANGA. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.LEELADHAR DEVKINANDAN ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9145 OF 2013

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, RAJASTHAN ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.LEELADHAR DEVKINANDAN ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9146 OF 2013

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, RAJASTHAN ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.LEELADHAR DEVKINANDAN ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9397 OF 2013

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, BHILWARA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.B.SINHAIYA & CO.LTD. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

4

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.19508 OF 2014

ASST. COMMNR., WORKS CONTRACT & LEASING
TAX, RAJASTHAN ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MUKESH GOYAL ... RESPONDENT(S)
WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.19509 OF 2014

ASST. COMMNR., WORKS AND CONTRACT
TAXES ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S.GREWAL ELECTRICAL CORP. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.19510 OF 2014

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, CIRCLE PALI, ... PETITIONER(S)
PALI

VERSUS

LAND LEASE PROJECT PVT.LTD., PALI ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.19511 OF 2014

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, SIROHI, ... PETITIONER(S)
RAJASTHAN

VERSUS

M/S.SAI INSPIRATION CONSTRUCTION ... RESPONDENT(S)
COMPANY, SIROHI

WITH
5

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO.19513 OF 2014

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER, ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S.G R AGGARWAL BUILDERS AND ... RESPONDENT(S)
DEVELOPER LTD.

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3070 OF 2015

ASST.COMM., WORKS CONTRACT & ... APPELLANT(S)
LEASING TAX

VERSUS

M/S.TOLA RAM PURSHOTTAM RAM ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3071 OF 2015

ASST.COMM., WORKS CONTRACT & ... APPELLANT(S)
LEASING TAX

VERSUS

M/S.TOLA RAM PURSHOTTAM RAM ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3072 OF 2015

ASST.COMM., WORKS CONTRACT & LEASING TAX ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.SUBH LAXMI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ... RESPONDENT(S)

AND

6

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3069 OF 2015

ASST.COMM., WORKS CONTRACT & LEASING TAX ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.SUBH LAXMI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Delay, if any, in filing the Special Leave Petition(s) is/are condoned.
2. We have heard learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s).
3. Having gone through the records of the case and hearing learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s), we are of the considered opinion that the appeals and the Special Leave Petitions, being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and are dismissed accordingly.

Application(s), if any, are also disposed of.

.....CJI
(H.L. DATTA)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 01, 2015.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4965/2008

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NARESH CHAND DIWEDI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 545/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4360/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5452/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5978/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5979/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5980/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7862/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9144/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9145/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9146/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9397/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19508/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

8

SLP(C) No. 19509/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19510/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19511/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19513/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3070/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in depositing cost and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3071/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in depositing cost and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3072/2015
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3069/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2015 These appeals/SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shovan Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay, if any, in filing the Special Leave
Petition(s) is/are condoned.

9

2. Delay, if any, in depositing the cost is condoned.

3. We have heard learned counsel for the
appellant(s)/petitioner(s).

4. The appeals as well as the Special Leave Petitions
are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar